

Permit No. 1130357

Legislation Details (With Text)

O20	18-481			
Ordi	nance	Status:	Passed	
1/17	/2018	In control:	City Council	
		Final action:	2/28/2018	
Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Luxury Auto Selection				
Laurino, Margaret				
Grants of Privilege				
1. O2018-481.pdf				
Ver.	Action By	1	Action	Result
1	City Council	ł	Passed	Pass
1	Committee on Transportat Public Way	tion and I	Recommended to Pass	
1	City Council	I	Referred	
	Ordi 1/17 Grar Laur Grar 1. O Ver. 1 1	Laurino, Margaret Grants of Privilege 1. O2018-481.pdf Ver. Action By 1 City Council 1 Committee on Transportate Public Way	Ordinance Status: 1/17/2018 In control: 1/17/2018 In control: final action: Final action: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Luxury I Laurino, Margaret In control: Grant(s) of privilege In control: 1. O2018-481.pdf In control: Ver. Action By In control: 1 City Council In control: 1 Committee on Transportation and Public Way In control:	OrdinanceStatus:Passed $1/17/2018$ In control:City Council $1/17/2018$ In control: $2/28/2018$ Grant(s) of privilege in public vary for Luxur VarSelectionLaurino, MargaretGrant S of PrivilegeGrant S of PrivilegeAction ByAction ByAction ByAction Clause Selection and Passed1City CouncilPassedSelection and Public Way

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to LUXURY AUTO SELECTION, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use one (1) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 4580 N. Elston Ave..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along N Elston Ave: One (1) at twelve (12) feet in length, four (4) feet in height and fourteen (14) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1130357 herein granted the sum of three hundred (\$300.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Margaret Laurino 39ⁱⁿ Ward

Page 1

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

(Page 2 of 3)

CITY OF CHICAGO BACP PWU BUNDLE PERMIT APPLICATION V 02 21 14

APPLICATION TO USE THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY

APPLICANT INFORM A TION <u>STATE TI-</u> LEGAL NAME OF ENTITY ifV ft VP CftCrV Zv\C. <u>PERMIT MAILING ADDRESS</u> <u>* rt-?Tt?r»</u> <u>CITY CVu c 4\Cp</u> FAX CONTACT PERSON PHONE

<u>ZIP CODE £,0010</u> <u>TITLE . -</u> e-mail /htK-g & LUtniytTn&rDttP

BUILDING OWNER INFORMATION NAME DO* Uf\Lr 1^,^ <u>STATE TU</u> ADDRESS U CITY CWICrtCro PHONE7B- 2.P I~ 110 O FAX

USE OF THE PUBLIC WA Y

1 List the proposed or existing use below and complete the worksheet on page 8 Use only one application for each public way use type

TYPE

T8 Electrical Sign	Digital Imaging	Canopy	Awning
fa" Non-ElectncalSign	Banner	□ Marquee	Light Fixture

HOW MANY?

BUILDING ADDRESS

Please enclose one sketch of each proposed use of the public way, which maps to scale the proposed use(s) and its relationship to surrounding nght-of-way All measurements must be Indicated The pnnts should also accurately depict the location of the property line and public facilities (meters, light poles, sidewalks) 2



APPUCANT CERTIFICATION

BY

f heretnuiertffy that all statements made as part of the application, and the attachments herein, are taftgo the/h£st of my knowledge and belief

TITLE

ALDERMAN'S APPROVAL

As part of this application process, you are required to notriM&ek approval from the Alderman In whose ward your proposed use of the public wao is located fr Sir

WARD 3 <=| 9(

ALDERMAN'S SIGNATURE L ^>

DATE I^j^p^

Afprowil is the live of the li

^ Approve I Rcasonfs)

Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection (BACP) Small Business Center Public Way Use Unit (PWU) City Halt, Room BOO 121 North LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60602 www cityofchteago org/ibc 312 74 GOBI2 (744 6249) 312 742 1 974 (TTY) (Page 2 of 2)

Oi

LuxuryAutoSelec1t8on.com <http://LuxuryAutoSelec1t8on.com> 773.974.8000

4'x12' SINGLE FACE WALL SIGN

2"xa"xv«"<Mu/ unu **IRON FRAME/WELDED** 1 1/2" X 3/8" OALV BOLTS ao oauoe OAiy drum V X 2" QALV 20 OA. TRIM 1/2" DRAIN HOLES 3/18" LEXAN FACES ALL WIRING IN

20 OA. RACEWAYS NO 14 WIRE 60OV IS AMP HIGH OUTPUT LAMPS I.OOO V LAMP HOLDERS DISCONNECT SWITCH BOO M A BALLASTS HO V UL APPROVED

0^ si

1



BEFORE

ti DM ttmwnrtbio Bit «Mtt, I mt tt) ttrnxtymtMSsa Inns, 1 ito

TYPICAL

Best Neon Sign

eoAue swart" unwrap Knummr auto cascnim " £oio ml aaroM ava. CXDCAOO Inn CL

customer approval